
Ad Deum Handbell Ringers 2017-2018 Schedule 
 
 
Thursday, August 24   6 – 7 pm       Rehearsal 

Thursday, August 31   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

*  *  * 

Thursday, September 7  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, September 14    6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, September 21    6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Sunday, September 24  8 – noon  Ring in Worship 
 
Thursday, September 28    6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

               *  *  * 

Thursday, October 5   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, October 12   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, October 19   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, October 26   6 – 7 pm       Rehearsal 

 

*  *  * 

 

Thursday, November 2  6 – 7 pm       Rehearsal 

 

Thursday, November 9  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, November 16  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Sunday, November 19  8 – noon  Ring in Worship 
Thanksgiving Sunday 

Thursday, November 23  No Rehearsal       Thanksgiving 

*  *  * 

Thursday, November 30  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, December 7  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, December 14  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, December 21  6 – 7 pm    Rehearsal 

Sunday, December 24   11 pm  Ring for Christmas Eve
                   Call time 10:00 p.m. 
                   
  

Thursdays, December 28 and January 4          No Rehearsals 

      *  *  * 

Thursday, January 11   6 – 7 pm        Rehearsal 

Thursday, January 18   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 



Ad Deum Handbell Ringers 2017-2018 Schedule 
 

Thursday, January 25   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

 

*  *  * 
 

 

Thursday, February 1   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Wednesday, February 7  7:15 pm      Call Time 5:30 
Minister’s Week 
 
Thursday, February 8                     No Rehearsal  
 

Thursday, February 15  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, February 22  6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

*  *  * 

Thursday, March 1   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, March 8   6 – 7 pm        Rehearsal 

Thursday, March 15        No Rehearsal        Spring Break 

Thursday, March 22        6 – 7 pm              Rehearsal         

Wednesday, March 28 6 – 7 pm       Rehearsal – Date change! 

*  *  * 

 
 
Sunday, April 1   8 - noon    Ring in worship 
Easter Sunday – Both Services                                   

Thursday, April 5   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, April 12   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, April 19   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal 

Thursday, April 26   6 – 7 pm         Rehearsal 

*  *  * 

  

Thursday, May 3   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal  

Thursday, May 10   6 – 7 pm      Rehearsal 

Thursday, May 17   6 – 7 pm   Rehearsal  

Sunday, May 20          8 – noon  Ring in Worship 
Pentecost  

*  *  * 

   

___Rehearsal 

___Worship 

___No Rehearsal 

___Special Event 


